
EMS/EHS   
MIDLAND/JRES—AM ONLY   EMS/EHS   
BUS:  77A  BUS:  77A 
DRIVER:  SANDRA RAY  DRIVER:   SANDRA RAY 
 

 

 
 MORNING  ---------------------------------------------- A.M. 
 
LEAVE TERMINAL 5:30 
Rt 219 North 
Tucker County Line (turn)Leave wide spot at  6:00 
 
Harris/Shaffer (on Right)1/2 mile on right car with headlights 
Will be waiting on you. (Windy Road) 6:01 
 
Right onto Clover Run  stop at first house on right 6:03  
Turn Right at Stop Sign  
½  mile Heckler—on Right (MILL RUN ROAD) 6:05 
Poling Rd on left pick up  student 6:06 
(raven a student will help you) 
TURN AROUND@ wide spot at bottom of mountain-REBEL 
DR.   
Head straight on clover—stop at Big Barn on the left 
Stay straight on clover to stop sign then left to FLY MARKET 
Student at fly market 
Right on 219 
Stop at J & H Market 6:20 
Drive after Old J & H Market   6:20 
Old Leading Creek Fire Dept 6:23  
Left at intersection of Kerns 
Turn Left on to Clifton Run Rd  
Stop on Right (headlights)—VANDEVENDER HOLLOW 
Stop on Right –MCELWAIN ROAD 
Turn Around at county road on left gray house in front of it. 
Come back out make right--stop before intersection-- house 
on right on hill Ms. Isners. 6:30 
Head to left to Stalnaker Run 
Make a left onto Stalnaker— 
Stop is next drive after COFFMAN CHURCH AND COMMUNITY 
CENTER  on the left 6:35 
Do not turn left toward fish for fun go straight for appox. 
One mile stop on right---Next to blue house-SNOW    6:38 
Turn around at Blue Reflector on the right 
FOSSIL CREEK DRIVE—STUDENT 6:39 
Come out of Stalnaker Run then left on to 219 
Dewitt—-MEMORIAL LANE on right only stop if car is there
 6:41 
NEXT STOP CAR ON LEFT SUNNY BUSCH RD 6:42  
Chenoweth Store on right 6:45 
Left on to Harpertown/Gilman Road 
Go to Bottom of hill go around turn first drive after turn 
after Bill Workmans 6:48 
Next driveway on Left –one student 6:49 
Wide Spot on Right before 
(Mountainaire Estate) 6:50 
ROWES MHP 6:51 
 
North School crosswalk 6:52 
 
 

 
Elkins Middle School 7:05 
Soon as you go under railroad trussel immediately on 
left one student 7:12 
Lohr & Barb 7:14 
Corner of Cherokee and Davis  7:15 
Davis St. Park 7:16 
 
EHS 7:25 
 
SECOND RUN-ELEMENTARY 
 
Leave Terminal 7:41 
Left from Terminal Left at Jennings  
Head toward Ward Road 
1st stop Trailer Park on Right 
Red Oak Estates 7:48 
Ebberman Creek-After DNR on Left 7:51 
Right at Light 
AERO TRAILER PARK  soon as you make turn student on left
 7:54 
 
MIDLAND ELEMENTARY  7:55 
Layover at Midland Parking Lot 
Left at light on to Ward Rd 
Bridgewater 8:13 
JRES 8:15 
 
BUS TERMINAL 8:20 
 
EVENING  ----------------------------------------------------------P.M.  
 
LEAVE TERMINAL AT  2:00 
EHS 5TH BUS IN LINE ON RIGHT SIDE 2:20 
LEAVE EHS  2:37 
Straight through at McDonalds then  
LEFT ONTO DAVIS STREET 
DAVIS ST. PARK 2:43 
CORNER OF CHEROKEE AND DAVIS ST 2:44 
WIC OFFICE  2:44 
LOHR & BARB 2:45 
STRAIGHT THROUGH RED LIGHT 
FIRST STREET AND RAILROAD AVE (Railroad Trussel) 
FIRST RIGHT AFTER RAILROAD TRUSSEL 
LEFT ON CENTRAL TO EMS 
EMS 2:55 
FOLLOW BUS 82A TO HIGHLAND PARK 
RIGHT TO GO TO HIGHLAND PARK 
 
NORTH SCHOOL CROSSWALK 3:05 
ROWES MHP 3:06 
MOUNTAIN AIRE ESTATES MAKE LEFT STOP AT WIDE  
SPOT ON LEFT- AT THE FORK 3:09 
STOP ON RIGHT--GOLDSMITH 3:10 
 



EMS/EHS   
MIDLAND/JRES—AM ONLY   EMS/EHS   
BUS:  77A  BUS:  77A 
DRIVER:  SANDRA RAY  DRIVER:   SANDRA RAY 
 

 

THEN NEXT DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT 3:11 
Turn Right on to 219 North 
CHENOWETH STORE 3:14 
DEWITT—ON RIGHT 3:15 
CROSTON ACROSS FROM MEMORIAL GARDENS 3:16 
RIGHT ONTO STALNAKER RUN 3:17 
FIRST DRIVEWAY AFTER COFFMAN COMMUNITY CHURCH
 3:17 
1.5 MILES APPROX. ON STALNAKER RUN ON RIGHT HAND 
SIDE LAST NAME (MORGAN) HOUSE GRAY ONE STORY RANCH  
 
STOP AT FISH FOR FUN INTERSECTION ON RIGHT SYCAMORE 
DRIVE 3:18 
STOP ON RIGHT AFTER INTERSECTION—FOSSIL CREEK DRIVE 
3:18 
 
ONE MILE STOP ON RIGHT—NEXT TO BLUE HOUSE-SNOW 
3:20 
 
TURN AROUND AT BLUE REFLECTOR  
RIGHT ON STALNAKER 
RIGHT on 48 AT KERNS INTERSECTION 
House on Hill Driveway on Left 3:28  
LEFT ONTO CLIFTON 
Vandevender Hollow on Right  3:30 
McElwain Road on Right 3:33 
TURN AROUND AT PHEASANT  
RIGHT ON 48/KERNS INTERSECTION 
Old Leading Creek Fire Department 3:40 
Before Old J and H Market on Right 3:43 
J & H Market  3:45 
Stop on Left after J & H Market in Dip  3:45 
Stop on Right before Montrose Post Office 
Next Road after Fly Market not marked  3:48 
HEAD TO County Line TURN AROUND 
Stop on Right was the AM first Stop HARRIS  3:51 
RIGHT ON TO Clover Run first house on corner 3:52 
RIGHT AT STOP SIGN  
MILL RUN ROAD 
POLING ROAD—Stop on Left 3:54 
Stop at Big Barn 3:56  
TURN AROUND AT BOTTOM OF MONTROSE MOUNTAIN 
WIDE SPOT—REBEL DRIVE 
CONTINE STRAIGHT STUDENT WILL GIVE DIRECTIONS. 
 
TERMINAL 4:20-4:25 


